For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Shivani Garg **Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala**

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

State Bank of India, a body corporate constituted under the State Bank of India Act 1955, carrying on the business of Banking and having branches at different places, including SMEC Branch, Prem Nagar, Ambala City through its Deputy Manager.

.....Plaintiff

Versus

Ms. Asha Puri w/o Sh. Neel Kamal Puri , Proprietor of "Asha Textiles" r/o House No. 51, New Sharda Nagar, Rattangarh Road, Ambala City.

 Hind Address:- Shop Number 15, Ward No. 1, Sharda Nagar, Rattangarh Road, Ambala City

Defendant

CNR No. HRAM02-002306-2021 Next Date:- 14-10-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

Ma Asha Puri w/o Sh. Neel Kamal Puri , Proprietor of "Asha Textiles" r/o House No. 51, New Sharda Nagar, Rattangarh Road, Ambala City. Hnd Address:- Shop Number 15, Ward No. 1, Sharda Nagar, Rattangarh Road, Ambala City

16.

The Manager Dainik Jagran.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s) respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence,

this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should the personally or through their counsel on 14-10-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

is notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above 如何 heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Wen under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **13-06-2024**.

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala_c f

